

265
akb

02.05
2025
Ct. No. 29

C.R.R. 1497 of 2019
With
IA No. CRAN 2 of 2019
(Old No. CRAN 4494 of 2019)
With
IA No. CRAN 3 of 2019
(Old No. CRAN 5031 of 2019)

Sri Sumanta Guha
Vs.
Smt. Angana Guha (Basu)

Ms. Sarada Hariharan

...For the Opposite Party

Petitioner is not represented.

There is sufficient reason to believe that the petitioner is no longer interested to proceed with the application.

The revisional application, being C.R.R. 1497 of 2019 along with all connected applications are dismissed for default.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)